
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF PLANNING


RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1746

TO BE ANSWERED ON 18.12.2023


WORKSHOP ON INCLUSIVE TRADE FOR DEVELOPMENT AND PROSPERITY


1746 # SHRI RAM SHAKAL:


Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:


(a) whether a workshop on Inclusive Trade for Development and Prosperity was organized by NITI Aayog recently; and


 (b) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF STATISTICS

AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION; MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT

CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS


(RAO INDERJIT SINGH)


(a) Yes, Sir. A workshop on "Inclusive Trade for Growth and Prosperity" was organized on

6
th

 November 2023 by NITI Aayog.


(b) The workshop on “Inclusive Trade for Growth & Prosperity” highlighted the need to enhance and widen domestic outreach, ownership and implementation of the G20 New

Delhi Leader's Declaration outcomes in the areas of inclusive trade for growth and prosperity, and resilient supply chains. The workshop was conducted on 6 th

 November

2023 and entailed the following sessions –

 Mapping global value chains

 Promoting inclusive trade for growth

 Addressing challenges to inclusive trade
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